Mortalit GA 1983 Mortality Table GA 1983 Mortality Table
Disability Long Term 1987 Soc. Sec. Table. Long Term 1987 Soc. Sec. Table.
Retirement age Retirement age of 55 Years Retirement age of 55 Years

30.5 Actuarial Gains and Losses
As per actuarial valuation, actuarial gain and loss has arisen during the year because of change in Discount rate.

30.6 Sensitivity of Assumptions Employed on Actuarial Valuation
Assumptions regarding discount rate and salary increment rate have a significant effect on the amounts recognised in statement of comprehensive
income and statement of financial position.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of a reasonably possible change in such assumptions with all other variables held constant, in the
actuarial valuation of the retirement gratuity as at 31 March 2021.

Sarvodaya Development Finance Limited
Annual Report 2020/21190

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENT

30. POST-EMPLOYEMENT BENEFIT OBLIGATIONS (CONTD.)

Increase/(decrease)
in Discount Rate

%

Increase/(decrease)
in Salary

Increment Rate
%

Sensitivity Effect
on Statement of Comprehensive Income

Increase / (decrease) in Results for the year
Rs.

Sensitivity Effect on
Pension Fund Surplus
Increase/(decrease)

Rs.

+1% (4,601,795) (4,601,795)

(-1%) 5,304,020 5,304,020

+1% 4,973,399 4,973,399

(-1%) (4,414,810) (4,414,810)

31. CURRENT TAX LIABILITIES

   2021 2020
   Rs. Rs.

Balance as at 1st April   (1,210,738) (1,874,938)
Provision for the year   81,541,883 26,600,229
Less: Tax paid   (9,874,664) (18,131,413)
Adjustment (ESC/WHT/Notional Tax etc.)   (16,791,156) (7,804,616)
Balance as at 31st March   53,665,325 (1,210,738)

32. LEASE CREDITOR

   2021 2020
   Rs. Rs.

Balance as at 1 April 2019   171,735,097 204,560,106
Less- Adjustment on COVID 19 Concession   (5,457,977) -
Additions   41,770,515 29,914,134
Interest Expenses   23,920,090 24,057,148
Payments   (70,768,771) (86,796,291)
Balance as at end of the Year   161,198,954 171,735,097

32.1 Contractual Maturity Analysis of Lease Creditor

As at 31 March 2021   Within One Year 1 - 5 Years Total
   Rs. Rs. Rs.

Lease Creditor   54,317,803 106,881,151 161,198,954
Total Lease Creditor   54,317,803 106,881,151 161,198,954

Sarvodaya Development Finance Limited
Annual Report 2020/21 191

33. DEFERRED TAXATION

Accounting Policy
Deferred tax is provided on temporary differences at the date of the Statement of Financial Position between the tax bases of assets and
liabilities and their carrying amounts for financial reporting purposes. Deferred tax liabilities are recognized for all taxable temporary differences
except:
( I )  Where the deferred tax liability arises from the initial recognition of goodwill or of an asset or liability in a transaction that is not a

business combination and, at the time of the transaction, affects neither the accounting profit nor taxable profit or loss; and